suggests that the rate of water level decline has slowed.

In Scenario B, the drawdown (m/year) in 2022 decreased by approximately 28.90%
compared to the drawdown in 2011. While there is still a reduction, it is not as significant
as that in Scenario A. The aquifer in Scenario B also experienced a decrease in drawdown,
indicating a relatively slower rate of water level decline compared to 2011.

In both scenarios, there is a reduction in drawdown by 2022, which suggests some
level of conservation or better management of the aquifer. However, Scenario A shows a
more substantial reduction, which might indicate more effective measures in controlling
drawdown and preserving the aquifer’s water levels. Further analysis would be needed to
determine the specific factors and management practices that led to these changes.

From Table 2, drawdown is decreased in 2027 in predictive Scenario A compared to
the transient scenario in 2022.

To calculate the percentage of reduction or increase in drawdown (m/year) in Scenario
A and Scenario B in 2022 compared to the drawdown in 2014 and 2018, you can use
Equation (1):

Calculate the percentage changes for both scenarios compared to the drawdown values
in 2014 and 2018:

For Scenario A: Old Value (2014) = 0.6089069 m/year, Old Value (2018) = 0.4557001
m/year, New Value (2022) = 0.3525451 m/year.

Percentage Change in Scenario A:
For 2014 to 2022: Percentage Change in Scenario A: ( 0.3525451−0.6089069

0.6089069 ) × 100%
≈ −42.10%

For 2018 to 2022: Percentage Change in Scenario A: ( 0.3525451−0.4557001
0.4557001 ) × 100%

≈ −22.57%
For Scenario B: Old Value (2014) = 0.6089069 m/year, Old Value (2018) =

0.4557001 m/year, and New Value (2022) = 0.5206156 m/year
Percentage Change in Scenario B:
For 2014 to 2022: Percentage Change in Scenario B: ( 0.5206156−0.6089069

0.6089069 ) × 100%
≈ −14.53%

For 2018 to 2022: Percentage Change in Scenario B: ( 0.5206156−0.4557001
0.4557001 ) × 100%

≈ 14.26%
In Scenario A, from 2014 to 2022, there is a reduction in drawdown of approximately

42.1%. This suggests an overall improvement in the drawdown situation in Scenario A
during this period. From 2018 to 2022, there is still a reduction in drawdown, but it is
less significant, at approximately 22.57%. This indicates that the rate of improvement has
slowed between 2018 and 2022 compared to the earlier period.

For Scenario B: From 2014 to 2022, there is a reduction in drawdown of approximately
14.53%. This suggests an improvement in drawdown, although it is not as significant as
that in Scenario A. From 2018 to 2022, there is an increase in drawdown of approximately